* Express man" Ma  Date of Deposit.	9-8-64	7-9-04			
Thereby certify tha	t this paper or fee is being deposited with the United ice "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service	·			
under 37 CFR 1.18	on the date indicated above and is addressed to the SEP 0 8 2004				
P.O. Bo	x 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	9-15-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office			
O A A STYP	CHARLES WHITE OF SENDEN)	SAINE HERA (SHIEE HINE BIRE) HERE HERE HERE HERE HERE HERE			
Weline	P/ *********				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice. 1 1000	02836190 the new address(es) below.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Gary Furst	Name: ICON INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.			
	4980 Corliss Drive Lyndhurst, OH 44124	Internal Address: 1414 Green Road			
		Suite 309			
	Execution Date(s) September 3, 2004	Street Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger	City: Cleveland			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio			
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44121			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,436,133 B1			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name:Brian E. Turung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP				
	Street Address: 1100 Superior Ave.	Enclosed			
	Seventh Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information			
	State: OH Zip: 44114-2518	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: 216-861-5582				
	Fax Number: 216-241-1666	b. Deposit Account Number 06-0308  Authorized User Name			
	Email Address: bturung@faysharpe;cem				
	9. Signature:	September 8, 2004			
	Signature	Date			
	Brian E. Turung	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	Name of Person Signing	onoot, attachments, and accuments.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/14/2004 MGETACHE 00000091 6436133

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0711 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary H. Furst, an individual, having a residence at 4980 Corliss Drive,

Lyndhurst, Ohio 44124 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of a right, title and

interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,436,133 B1 issued on August 20, 2002, entitled

"Expandable Graft" and the invention described or claimed therein (hereinafter "said Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor is now the owner of said Patent, the invention described and claimed

therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, ICON INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the state of

Ohio, having a principal place of business at 1414 Green Road, Suite 309, Cleveland, Ohio 44121

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and

to said Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey, and grant to

Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any

continuation, division, reexamination, renewal, revival, reinstatement, substitute, or reissue thereof,

and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign

countries which may be granted therefore for the full term or terms which the claims may be granted,

including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the

right in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United

States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International

Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Assignor could have done if

the foreign application had been filed in the name of the Assignor, and the right to make claim for

and obtain all damages by reason of infringement of any patent issuing thereon, including past

-1-

PATENT

**REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0712** 

infringement prior to Assignee's acquisition of these rights, together with the right to sue for, in

Assignee's own name, and collect damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly

provide Assignee, at any time, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said

invention and said Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same

in any interference, litigation or other legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits, make all

rightful oaths or declarations and do all lawful acts requisite, required to apply for, revive, reinstate,

reissue, disclaim, obtain, maintain, and enforce said invention and said Patent which may be

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any

official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as aforesaid; to issue and assign said Patent which may issue on said invention included

in the subject matter of said Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee has the

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

-2-

REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0713

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed.

	Gary	H.	Lur	st
GAR	Y H. FURS	ST	0	•
Date:	9/3	3/04	4	

STATE OF: OH/O

COUNTY OF: COYAHOGA

SS

**RECORDED: 09/08/2004** 

Subscribed and swom to before me this <u>Seo</u> day of <u>Scottmeere</u>, 2004

Notary Public

DRIANTE. TURUNG, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R. C.